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List and address of CRVS regional core group members 

No. Name  Institution Full address 
1 Mr Cornelius Williams UNICEF – Nairobi, Kenya Regional Adviser, Child Protection 

UNICEF Eastern & Southern Africa 
Regional Office (ESARO) 
P O Box 44145 00100, UN Gigiri Complex, 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: (Cell) +254 7250 11071,  
(Land line) +254 20 762 2081 
E-Mail: cowilliams@unicef.org  

2 Milen Kisdane UNICEF – Nairobi, Kenya Child Protection Specialist 
Child Protection- F100A, UNICEF Eastern & 
Southern Africa Regional Office (ESARO) 
P O Box 44145 00100, UN Gigiri Complex, 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: (Cell) +254 705 123 041, (Land line) 
+254 20 762 2787 
E-Mail: mkidane@unicef.org;  

3 Dr Richmond Tiemoko UNFPA- Johannesburg, South 
Africa 

Adviser Population and Development 
United Nations Population Fund 
Africa Regional Office 
O: +27 11 603 5318 
Ext: 40118 
C: +27 82 738 0391 
Email: tiemoko@unfpa.org 
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4 Anneke Schmider 
 

WHO, Geneva Technical Officer (CRVS)  
Health Statistics and Information Systems  
( +41 22 7912309 
* schmidera@who.int 

5 Mr. Maurice Mubila African Development Bank M.MUBILA@AFDB.ORG>@UN-MAILHUB 
6 Mr. Dossina Yeo African Union Commission Senior Statistician and Researcher 

Economic Affairs Department 
African Union Communication 
Tel:    (251) 11 551 77 00 
Fax:    (251) 11 551 78 44 
Email:  DossinaY@africa-union.org 
dossinaY@africa-union.org 

 Monique Ekoko 
 

UNHCR, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia Deputy Representative 
UNHCR Representation to the AU and ECA 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Cell:+251-911-207906 
Office:+251-118-696079 
E-mail:ekoko@unhcr.org 

7 Mr. Marouane Tassi UNHCR, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia Liaison Officer,  
UNHCR Representation to the AU and ECA 
P.O. Box 1076 
Fax: +251 113 716268 
Tel: +251 911 255545 
E-mail: tassi@unhcr.org 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
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8 Dr. Ties  Boerma WHO Geneva Director 
Department of Measurements and Health 
Information systems 
Email : boermat@who.int 

9 Mr. Lucky Ngwenya ASSD Secretariat Programme Manager 
ISIbalo Capacity Building 
Tel : +27828857907 
Email : LuckyN@statssa.gov.za  

10 Edward Duffus  Plan International Edward Duffus  
Email: Edward.Duffus@plan-international.org 

11 Dr. Peter Mbondji WHO AFRO Technical Coordinator 
Evidence and National Health Observatories 
(ENO) 
AHO Unit/HSS cluster 
WHO Regional Office for Africa 
(+47 241) 39348 
mbondji@afro.who.int 

12 Mr. Raj Gautam Mitra ECA, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia Chief 
Demographic and Social Statistics Section 
African Centre for Statistics 
United Nations Economic Commission for 
Africa 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: +251 11 544 3144 
email: rmitra@uneca.org 
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13 Mr. Genene Bizuneh ECA, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia  Regional Advisor  
African Development Bank (AfDB) based in 
the frican Centre for Statistics (ACS) 
United Nations Economic Commission for 
Africa (UNECA) 
Email : gbizuneh@uneca.org,   
genenebz2009@yahoo.com 
Tel : 251-11-5443602, 251-1-911424929 
Fax - +251-11-551-0389 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 

14 Salah Badr (PhD) ECA, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia Manager, CRVS Improvement Initiative 
African Centre for Statistics 
United Nations Economic Commission for 
Africa 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel:    +251 11 544 5601 
Mob:  +251 93 797 1688 
email: salahbadr@uneca.org  
            s_badr@hotmail.com 

15 Mr Gilbert HABAASA  ECA, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia Fellow, CRVS Secretariat 
African Centre for Statistics, United 
Nations Economic Commission for Africa 
Tel:+251 11 544 5325 
Email:GHabaasa@uneca.org 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
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16 Mr. Kodzovi Abalo ECA, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia Research Fellow CRVS Secretariat 
African Centre for Statistics, United 
Nations Economic Commission for Africa 
Tel:+251 11 544 3740 
Email: KAbalo@uneca.org 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 


